
Aquinas (17-20) -vs- Lawrence Tech (10-26)
4/15/2017 at Utica, Mich. (Jimmy John's Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordan Wahr (5-3)
Loss: Sean Fannon (2-1)
HBP: Sean Fannon, Matt Blunk
PB: Sam Cawker
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wade Mace First: Kevin VanderHulst 
Start: 5:15 pm   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 79   Weather: Partly Cloudy 78 windy
Game notes:
- Fannon,S faced 2 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Aquinas 6 2 0 1 1 1 2 13 17 1
Lawrence Tech 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1

Aquinas 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Brzezinski cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Todd Krolewski rf 1 2 0 0 2 0 1
    Tomoya Nakagawa ph/rf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Sterling Brinker lf 3 4 3 3 1 0 0
Ben Walton 1b 5 1 3 3 0 1 1
Jacob Holt c 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Ricardo Marin pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hayden Modaff dh 3 1 2 2 2 0 0
Jack Trimble ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
Drew Hernandez 3b 5 0 0 0 0 3 4
Nick Hepner 2b 4 0 3 3 0 0 0
Jordan Wahr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Borchers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 13 17 13 6 6 10

2B: Sterling Brinker (1); Ben Walton (1); Hayden Modaff (1)
HR: Sterling Brinker (1); Ben Walton (1)
SF: Jacob Holt (1)
HBP: Nick Brzezinski (1); Sterling Brinker (1)
E: Drew Hernandez (1)

Lawrence Tech 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Robinette ss 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Tyler Childs 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Jared Roth ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sean Fannon p/dh 2 1 1 0 2 1 1
    Travis Johnson pr/ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Rinke 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brian Corbett 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Joesph Russo rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Austin King lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Sam Cawker c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Pierce Mueller cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Logan Grizzell ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Mackenzie McGough 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Tyler Cleasby 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Matt Blunk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Homan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 6 11 7

SB: Ryan Robinette (1); Mackenzie McGough (1)
PO: Mackenzie McGough (1)
E: Tyler Cleasby (1)
DP: 2

Aquinas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Wahr (W, 5-3) 6.0 3 1 1 5 8 2 0 0 0 21 26 3 6 113
Taylor Borchers 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 21
Totals 3 1 1 6 11 3 0 0 0 24 30 3 6 134

Lawrence Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sean Fannon (L, 2-1) 1.0 6 8 8 2 1 0 0 1 0 9 12 1 1 27
Matt Blunk 3.0 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 10 14 1 5 47
Caleb Homan 2.0 5 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 4 21
Matt Baker 1.0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 22
Totals 17 13 13 6 6 0 0 2 0 35 44 2 10 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Aquinas - Top of 1st AQB LTB
Brzezinski,N struck out swinging (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Krolewski,T walked (3-2 SBSBBB). 0 0
Brinker,S homered, 2 RBI; Krolewski,T scored. 2 0
Walton,B homered, RBI (1-2 SBFF). 3 0
Holt,J singled to right center (0-2 SS). 3 0
Modaff,H doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Holt,J scored. 4 0
Trimble,J singled to left center (0-1 S); Modaff,H advanced to third. 4 0
Hernandez,D grounded out to p (0-1 F); Trimble,J advanced to second. 4 0
Hepner,N singled, 2 RBI; Trimble,J scored; Modaff,H scored. 6 0
Brzezinski,N flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 6 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 1st AQB LTB
Robinette,R walked (3-2 SFBFBBB). 6 0
Childs,T struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 6 0
Fannon,S singled up the middle (1-0 B); Robinette,R advanced to second. 6 0
Johnson,T pinch ran for Fannon,S. 6 0
Rinke,M lined out to 2b (0-2 SS); Johnson,T out at first 2b to 1b. 6 0

Aquinas - Top of 2nd AQB LTB
Fannon,S to p for Johnson,T. 6 0
Krolewski,T walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 0
Brinker,S hit by pitch (1-0 B); Krolewski,T advanced to second. 6 0
Fannon,S to dh. 6 0
Blunk,M to p. 6 0
Walton,B doubled, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Brinker,S advanced to third; Krolewski,T scored. 7 0
Holt,J flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Brinker,S scored. 8 0
Modaff,H walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 0
Trimble,J grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Modaff,H out on the play. 8 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 2nd AQB LTB
Russo,J grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 8 0
King,A grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 8 0
Cawker,S struck out looking (2-2 KBFBFK). 8 0

Aquinas - Top of 3rd AQB LTB
Hernandez,D out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 8 0
Hepner,N singled down the rf line (0-0). 8 0
Brzezinski,N hit by pitch (1-1 BK); Hepner,N advanced to second. 8 0
Krolewski,T grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Brzezinski,N out on the play. 8 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 3rd AQB LTB
Mueller,P struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 8 0
McGough,M walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Robinette,R flied out to cf to right center (2-1 BBK). 8 0
McGough,M stole second. 8 0
Childs,T struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 KFBS); McGough,M advanced to third. 8 0
McGough,M picked off, out at home p to c. 8 0

Aquinas - Top of 4th AQB LTB
Brinker,S walked (3-1 FBBBB). 8 0



Walton,B singled through the right side (2-2 KBFB); Brinker,S advanced to second. 8 0
Holt,J reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Walton,B out at second 3b to 2b; Brinker,S advanced to third. 8 0
Marin,R pinch ran for Holt,J. 8 0
Cleasby,T to 2b for McGough,M. 8 0
Modaff,H reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Marin,R out at second 1b to ss; Brinker,S scored. 9 0
Trimble,J singled to left field (2-0 BB); Modaff,H advanced to second. 9 0
Trimble,J advanced to second on a passed ball; Modaff,H advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 0
Hernandez,D struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 9 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 4th AQB LTB
Holt,J to c for Marin,R. 9 0
Fannon,S walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 9 0
Fannon,S advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 0
Rinke,M grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBK); Fannon,S advanced to third. 9 0
Russo,J singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 KS); Fannon,S scored. 9 1
King,A walked (3-2 BSKBBB); Russo,J advanced to second. 9 1
Cawker,S grounded out to p (2-2 KBSBF); King,A advanced to second; Russo,J advanced to third. 9 1
Mueller,P grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 9 1

Aquinas - Top of 5th AQB LTB
Homan,C to p for Blunk,M. 9 1
Hepner,N grounded out to ss. 9 1
Brzezinski,N out at first 1b to p (2-1 BBK). 9 1
Nakagawa,T pinch hit for Krolewski,T. 9 1
Nakagawa,T singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 9 1
Brinker,S doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Nakagawa,T scored. 10 1
Walton,B struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 10 1

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 5th AQB LTB
Nakagawa,T to rf. 10 1
Cleasby,T struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFK). 10 1
Robinette,R popped up to ss (0-2 KS). 10 1
Childs,T struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 10 1

Aquinas - Top of 6th AQB LTB
Corbett,B to 1b for Rinke,M. 10 1
Holt,J singled to left field (0-1 F). 10 1
Marin,R pinch ran for Holt,J. 10 1
Modaff,H singled (0-1 K); Marin,R advanced to second. 10 1
Trimble,J grounded out to c; Modaff,H advanced to second; Marin,R advanced to third. 10 1
Hernandez,D struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 1
Hepner,N singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Modaff,H advanced
to third; Marin,R scored. 11 1
Brzezinski,N grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 11 1

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 6th AQB LTB
Holt,J to c for Marin,R. 11 1
Fannon,S walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 11 1
Corbett,B singled to left field (1-0 B); Fannon,S advanced to second. 11 1
Russo,J reached on an error by 3b (1-2 KFBF); Corbett,B advanced to second; Fannon,S advanced to third. 11 1
King,A struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 11 1
Cawker,S struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 11 1
Grizzell,L pinch hit for Mueller,P. 11 1
Grizzell,L grounded out to 3b (2-2 FKFBBFF). 11 1



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Aquinas - Top of 7th AQB LTB
Baker,M to p for Homan,C. 11 1
Grizzell,L to cf. 11 1
Nakagawa,T walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 11 1
Brinker,S singled to left field; Nakagawa,T advanced to second. 11 1
Walton,B reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 BBK); Brinker,S advanced to second on an error by 2b,
advanced to third on the throw advanced to third on the error; Nakagawa,T advanced to third, scored on
the throw scored on the error. 12 1
Holt,J singled, out at second lf to ss to 2b, RBI; Walton,B advanced to third; Brinker,S scored. 13 1
Modaff,H walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 1
Trimble,J struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 13 1
Hernandez,D struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 13 1

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 7th AQB LTB
Borchers,T to p for Wahr,J. 13 1
Johnson,T pinch hit for Cleasby,T. 13 1
Johnson,T struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 13 1
Robinette,R walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 1
Roth,J pinch hit for Childs,T. 13 1
Robinette,R stole second. 13 1
Roth,J struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFFBS). 13 1
Robinette,R advanced to third on a wild pitch. 13 1
Fannon,S struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 13 1


